Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.) Adopt a resolution in support of the Arts)
Council for Monterey County's grant) application to the California Arts) Council
WHEREAS, the Arts Council for Monterey County has submitted a grant application to the California Arts Council seeking \$30,000 to fund services that benefit Monterey County residents through arts programs reaching underserved communities;
WHEREAS, the Arts Council for Monterey County has been the official arts planning agency for the region and the designated local partner for the California Arts Council since it was founded in 1982;
WHEREAS, the mission of the Arts Council for Monterey County is to improve the quality of life for everyone in the region through the arts; and
WHEREAS, funding from the California Arts Council will substantially aid in the efforts of the Arts Council for Monterey County to strengthen the local economy and enrich the quality of life by expanding access to high quality and high impact art programs.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Monterey, Board of Supervisors does hereby:
1. Acknowledge, for the California Arts Council, the continued designation of the Art Council for Monterey County as the official partner agency for Monterey County; and
 Approve and support the Arts Council for Monterey County's application for a gran from the California Arts Council in the amount of \$30,000 to fund general suppor services benefiting Monterey County residents through arts programs reaching the County's most underserved communities.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, upon motion of Supervisor, by the following vote, to wit:
I, GAIL T. BORKOWSKI, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisor duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:
Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor County of Monterey, State of California
By:, Deputy